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SPECIFICATIONS

ITEM NUMBER

CONSTRUCTION

COMPATIBILITY

TIRE SIZE COMPATIBILITY

MAX TIRE WIDTH

FOLDED DIMENSIONS

UNFOLDED DIMENSIONS

NET WEIGHT

BIKE WEIGHT CAPACITY

TOTAL WEIGHT CAPACITY

RECEIVER

BCR690E

Powder-coated steel

Most E-Bikes

40.6cm-73.6cm/15.9in-28.9in

121cm /4.7 in

157 cm (I) x 108 cm (w) x 42 cm (h) >> 85 cm (depth from vehicle hitch)
61.8in () x 42.5in (w) x 16.5 in (h) >> 33.4 in (depth from vehicle hitch)

157 cm (I) x 108 cm (w) x 110 cm (h) >> 85 cm (depth from vehicle hitch)
61.8 in () x 42.5 in (w) x 43.3 in (h) >> 33.4 in (depth from vehicle hitch)

20 kg / 44 Ib

32.8kg/72.31b

65.7 kg /144.8 Ib

Fits on a 5cm / 2 in hitch receiver
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WARNINGS

PLEASE READ BEFORE STARTING

HSITON3

A GENERAL REMARKS

1. Please read and observe the instructions carefully before you use the product, and keep
them in a safe place for future use. Check the part list after opening the package. Make sure
that all parts are fully assembled according to the instruction before fitting it on your car.

2. The user is responsible for assembly and installation of this product, and the manufacturer
disclaims any liability due to improper fitting or use of the product.

3. Failure to properly install this bike carrier and/or the bikes may cause damage to the vehicle
and/or the bikes, and may result in personal injury.

4. Do not use this product for purposes other than those for which it is designed. Do not modify
any components of the product. Remove the carrier if not in use.

5. Do not use the carrier to carry more bikes than recommended. The weight of each bike
cannot exceed 32.8 kg / 72.3 Ib.

6. The bike carrier is designed to be fitted directly on vehicles with a 5 cm / 2 in tow bar hitch
receiver.

7. This bike rack is not intended for transporting tandem, or recumbent bicycles.

8. Do not transport bicycles with attached baby seats, panniers, wheel covers, or full bike
covers.

9. Anything other than a roads authority plate mounted on your bike rack is illegal eg.
Photocopied license plate and taping it to the bike or a hand painted/handwritten plate is not
allowed.

BCRE9S0E man. v.210310 | 5



WARNINGS

PLEASE READ BEFORE STARTING

ENGLISH

SAFE AND PROPER USE

1. Please make sure you clean the surface of the hitch receiver completely before installing the
rack.

2. Always use the safety strap to attach the bikes to the bike carrier.

3. Check if distance from the exhaust pipe to the bicycle tires is safe for your bicycles or the
straps of the carrier. The heat of the exhaust could damage the bike or bicycle racks.

4. If your vehicle is equipped with an automatic tailgate opening system, disable this function
when using the bike carrier, and open the tailgate manually.

5. When loading the bicycles, remove all loose parts and accessories from bicycles (toolbars,
baby carriers, pumps, etc.).

6. Always position the biggest/heaviest bike first and closest to the vehicle, and then position
the smaller bike after that.

7. The user is responsible for periodically verifying that all hardware, straps, knobs, hubs are

securely tightened for safety purposes.

You might have to use extra precautions to protect the bikes and the tailgate from scratches.

The locks used on this rack are theft deterrent.

10. Make sure the E-bike carrier is strong enough to carry the bicycle/s and is securely attached
to the vehicle.

© o
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WARNINGS

PLEASE READ BEFORE STARTING

N =

0 ®

10.

1.

HSITON3

A ROAD SAFETY

Check before departure that the light board of the carrier is properly functioning.

. The bicycle rack increases the vehicle’s length, and the bicycles may increase its width and

height. Be aware of this when passing through narrow or low clearance spaces and when
reversing. Any loads exceeding the indicated dimensions must nevertheless respect existing
regulations and be properly strapped down.

The load of the rack and bicycles will affect driving. Do not exceed the speed limit, and do
not drive faster than 120km/h (74.5mph).

Drive slowly over speed bumps. Respect the speed limit, and adapt your speed to the
condition of the road.

Off-road driving is not recommended and could result in damage to your vehicle, hitch
receiver, bike carrier, or your bikes.

If you hit a bump or hole in the road, stop your vehicle and inspect the bikes and the carrier.
If you notice anything wrong, remove the bikes and do not use the bike carrier.

Make sure there is a safe distance between the bikes and the ground, especially when
entering the driveway.

Number plates shall not be obscured, clearly legible and illuminated at night.

Stop lights, tail lights and vehicle indicators must not be obscured by either the bicycle racks
or the bikes themselves.

Remove the carrier when not in use. Fines for not removing rear mounted rack if not
transporting bikes may be imposed.

E-bike carrier and its load does not project excessively behind the rear of the vehicle more
than 1.2 meter and should not protrude more than 150mm beyond the extreme width of
either side of the vehicle.

BCR69S0E man. v.210310 | 7



WARNINGS

PLEASE READ BEFORE STARTING

ENGLISH

MAINTAINING YOUR BICYCLE RACK

1. Periodically inspect the product for signs of wear, corrosion, and fatigue.

2. Do not use the carrier with defective parts, contact the dealer to replace them before using
it again.

3. Remove the product before entering an automatic car wash.

4. To keep your product in the best condition, it is recommended to remove the product
from the car when not in use. Please be advised that this product is not designed to resist
extreme weather conditions, especially seacoast air.

5. Lubricate the bolts in order to avoid corrosion.

-0 o

5cm/ 2 in size Car manual

MAX
LOAD —
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ASSEMBLY
PACKAGE CONTENTS
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ASSEMBLY

STEP BY STEP INSTRUCTIONS

HSITON3

STEP 1: INSTALL THE REAR WHEEL CRADLE

2X 2x 2X 1x
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ASSEMBLY

STEP BY STEP INSTRUCTIONS

ENGLISH

STEP 2: INSTALL THE FRONT WHEEL CRADLE

2X 4x 4x 1x
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ASSEMBLY

STEP BY STEP INSTRUCTIONS

HSITON3

STEP 3: FASTEN CROSSBARS TO THE MAINFRAME
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ASSEMBLY

STEP BY STEP INSTRUCTIONS

ENGLISH

STEP 4: ATTACH THE BIKE RACK TO THE HITCH RECEIVER

1x 1x 1x 1x
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ASSEMBLY

STEP BY STEP INSTRUCTIONS

HSITON3

STEP 5: ADJUSTING THE SAFETY CRADLES
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ASSEMBLY

STEP BY STEP INSTRUCTIONS

ENGLISH

STEP 6: SAFE FOLDING PRODEDURE

Carrier can fold when
not in use.
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ASSEMBLY

PRODUCT DIAGRAM
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NOTE: If you need replacement parts please use this diagram and list to ensure the right part is
ordered for you.

BCR690E man. v.210310 | 17



ASSEMBLY

FULL PARTS LIST

No Description

1 bike hook

2 front wheel

3 tube cap

4 hexagon round head screw M5*25 half thread
5 hook tube profile

6 washer M5*10*1

7 M5 lock nut

8 bike tube profile

9 washer M8*20*1.5

10 cross hexagon head screw M8*25
1 plastic cover for hook tube

12 hexagon round head screw M6*40

13 washer M6*12*1

14 hook round tube cap

15 flex round pin for hook

16 lock nut M6

17 hexagon screw M12*85 half thread

18 quick fixing pin

19 washer 12*24*2.5

20 hexagon screw M12*80 half thread
21 hitch basic plate

22 hitch pin M16*95

23 flex washer M16

24 washer M16*30*2

25 2 inch hitch receiver

26 B pin 4*85

27 2 inch hitch receiver cap

28 lock nut M12

29 left plastic sheet for hitch plate
30 right plastic sheet for hitch plate
31 spring

32 tube inside pin 12*17*50

33 metal matt

34 tilting handle

35 tube connector plate with nut
36 tube connector plate

37 head hexagon screw M8*30
38 head hexagon screw M6*12
39 rear wheel holder

40 tube profile cap

41 tilting tube

42 hook round tube ending cap
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WARRANTY

LIMITED 1 YEAR WARRANTY
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WHAT IS COVERED

Detail K2 INC. warrants to the original purchaser of a Detail K2 item that the product will be
warrantied for a period of one (1) year from the date of the original purchase.

If within one (1) year from the original date of purchase this product fails due to defect in material
or workmanship, Detail K2 will repair, replace, or supply any defective part at our option. Upon
expiry of one (1) year, Detail K2 will have no further liability related to the product.

Detail K2 does not authorize any party, including its authorized distributors or dealers, to offer
any other warranty on behalf of Detail K2 Inc.

THIS WARRANTY DOES NOT COVER OR APPLY TO:

a) Damage to the product due to misuse, mishandling and abuse

b) Improper installation, maintenance and storage

¢) Expendable parts such as nuts and bolts, pins and springs

d) Normal wear and tear

e) Consequential damage and incidental damages such as damage to persons or property

This Detail K2 product is intended for personal use only. It is not intended for commercial use
and subsequent use in this capacity will void all warranty claims.

PROCEDURE FOR OBTAINING A RETURN AUTHORIZATION

Within the one (1) year warranty period, the purchaser of the product must notify an authorized
distributor or dealer of the claimed defect and provide proof of original purchase. At this

time the validity of the claim will be determined and a Return Goods Authorization Number
(RGA) will be issued if approved. No returned product will be accepted under warranty unless
accompanied by an RGA# issued by Detail K2 Inc.

RESOLUTION FOR A DEFECTIVE PRODUCT

Detail K2 Inc. will at its option repair or replace the defective product covered by this warranty.
The repaired product will be shipped to the purchaser upon completion. All transportation
charges shall be the responsibility of the purchaser. Any damage in transit will be the
responsibility of the carrier or at the risk of the purchaser.

REGISTERING YOUR PRODUCT
Please take a minute and visit our website to register your product at www.detailk2.com

AUSTRALIA

Our goods come with guarantees that cannot be excluded under the Australian Consumer Law.
You are entitled to a replacement or refund for a major failure and for compensation for any
other reasonably forseeable loss or damage. You are also entitled to have the goods repaired or
replaced if the goods fail to be of acceptable quality and the failure does not amount to a major
failure.

BCR690E man. v.210310 | 19
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Distributed by:

Costco Wholesale Corporation
P.O. Box 34535
Seattle, WA 98124-1535
USA
1-800-774-2678
www.costco.com

Costco Wholesale UK Ltd /
Costco Online UK Ltd
Hartspring Lane
Watford, Herts
WD25 8JS
United Kingdom
01923 213113
www.costco.co.uk

Costco Wholesale Japan Ltd.
3-1-4 lkegami-Shincho
Kawasaki-ku, Kawasaki-shi,
Kanagawa 210-0832 Japan
0570-032600
Wwww.costco.co.jp

20 | BCR690E man. v.210310

Costco Wholesale Canada Ltd.*
415 W. Hunt Club Road
Ottawa, Ontario
K2E 1C5, Canada
1-800-463-3783
www.costco.ca
* faisant affaire au Québec sous
le nom les Entrep6ts Costco

Costco Wholesale Spain S.L.U.
Poligono Empresarial Los Gavilanes
C/ Agustin de Betancourt, 17
28906 Getafe (Madrid) Espafia
NIF: B86509460
900 111155
www.costco.es

Costco Wholesale Korea, Ltd.
40, lljik-ro
Gwangmyeong-si
Gyeonggi-do, 14347, Korea
1899-9900
WWW.COstco.co.kr

Importado por:
Importadora Primex S.A. de CV.
Blvd. Magnocentro No. 4
San Fernando La Herradura
Huixquilucan, Estado de México
C.P. 52765
RFC: IPR-930907-S70
(55)-5246-5500
Www.costco.com.mx

Costco Wholesale Iceland ehf.
Kaupttin 3-7, 210 Gardabaer
Iceland
www.costco.is

Costco Wholesale New Zealand Limited
2 Gunton Drive
Westgate
Auckland 0814
New Zealand

MADE IN CHINA / FABRIQUE EN CHINE / HECHO EN CHINA

COSTCO GLOBAL ADDRESS LISTINGS

Costco Wholesale Australia Pty Ltd
17-21 Parramatta Road
Lidcombe NSW 2141
Australia
www.costco.com.au

Costco France
1avenue de Bréhat
91140 Villebon-sur-Yvette
France
0180450110
www.costco.fr

Shanghai Minhang Costco Trading Co., Ltd

No. 235, ZhuJian Road
Minhang District, Shanghai
China 201106
+86-21-6257-7065
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BCRG690E

SUPPORT POUR VELO ELECTRIQUE MONTE SUR ATTELAGE

CAPACITE DE2 VELOS * MONTE SUR LUATTELAGE + CONCEPTION SPECIALE DE LA PLATEFORME DE SUPPORT

ITM./ ART. 1539089

MANUEL DE LUTILISATEUR

IMPORTANT, RETAIN FOR FUTURE REFERENCE: READ CAREFULLY
IMPORTANT, A CONSERVER POUR DE FUTURS BESOINS DE REFERENCE : A LIRE SOIGNEUSEMENT
IMPORTANTE: CONSERVE PARA FUTURA REFERENCIA. LEA CUIDADOSAMENTE

DK2 ETATS-UNIS OUEST SIEGE SOCIAL CORPORATIF DK2 DK2 ETATS-UNIS EST

4301 BOUL. S VALLEY VIEW 5330 MAINWAY 3750 AVENUE SUD,

SUITE 10-11 LAS VEGAS, NEVADA BURLINGTON, ONTARIO UNITE NORD TOLEDO, OHIO
89103 ETATS-UNIS L7L6A4 CANADA 43615 ETATS-UNIS

1(888) 277-6960 (ANGLAIS / FRANCAIS) | LUNDI - VENDREDI 8HOO - 16HO0 HNE | WWW.DETAILK2.COM

MADE IN CHINA / FABRIQUE EN CHINE / HECHO EN CHINA
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CARACTERISTIQUES

NUMERO D’ARTICLE

CONSTRUCTION

COMPATIBILITE

COMPATIBILITE DES
DIMENSIONS DES PNEUS

LARGEUR MAXIMALE DES
PNEUS

DIMENSIONS PLIEES

DIMENSIONS NON PLIEES

POIDS NET

CAPACITE DE POIDS DU VELO

CAPACITE DE POIDS TOTAL

RECEPTEUR

BCR690E

En acier thermolaqué

Avec la plupart des vélos électriques

40,6 cm-73,6 cm /15,9 po - 28,9 po

121cm /4,7 po

157 cm (I) x 108 cm (w) x 42 cm (h) >> 85 cm (profondeur depuis I'attelage du

véhicule)

61,8 po () x 42,5 po (w) x 16,5 po (h) >> 33,4 po (profondeur depuis I'attelage

du véhicule)

157 cm (1) x 108 cm (w) x 110 cm (h) >> 85 cm (profondeur depuis I'attelage du

véhicule)

61,8 po () x 42,5 po (w) x 43,3 po (h) >> 33,4 po (profondeur depuis 'attelage

du véhicule)

20kg/441b

32,8kg/723Ib

65,7 kg / 144,8 Ib

S’adapte a un récepteur d’attelage de 5 cm/ 2 po

BCR690E man. v.210310 | 23
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MISES EN GARDE

VEUILLEZ LIRE AVANT DE COMMENCER

SIVONVYL

A REMARQUES GENERALES

1. Veuillez lire attentivement et comprendre les instructions avant d’utiliser le produit et
conserver dans un endroit sdr pour une référence future. Consultez la liste des pieces apres
avoir ouvert ’'emballage. Assurez-vous que toutes les pieces sont entierement assemblées
selon les instructions avant I'ajustement sur votre voiture.

2. Lutilisateur est responsable de 'assemblage et de l'installation de ce produit, le fabricant
décline responsabilité due a un assemblage ou d’une utilisation incorrecte du produit.

3. Le fait de ne pas installer correctement ce support a vélos et/ou les vélos peut endommager
le véhicule et/ou les vélos, et peut entrainer des blessures.

4. N'utilisez pas ce produit a des fins autres que celles pour lesquelles il a été concu. Ne
modifiez aucune des composantes du produit. Retirez le support s’il n’est pas utilisé.

5. Nutilisez pas le support a vélos pour transporter plus de vélos que recommandé. Le poids
de chaque vélo ne peut pas dépasser 32,8 kg / 72,3 |b.

6. Le support a vélos est concu pour étre monté directement sur les véhicules avec un
récepteur d’attelage de 5 cm/2 po

7. Ce support a vélos n’est pas concu pour transporter des vélos tandem ou en position
couchée.

8. Ne transportez pas de vélos avec des sieges bébé, des sacoches, des enjoliveurs ou un
vélo avec sa housse protectrice

9. Tout autre élément qu’une plaque d’autorité routiere montée sur votre porte-vélos est illégal,
par exemple. La plaque d’immatriculation photocopiée et la coller sur le vélo ou une plaque
peinte a la main / manuscrite n'est pas autorisé.

BCR690E man. v.210310 | 25



FRANCAIS

10.

MISES EN GARDE

VEUILLEZ LIRE AVANT DE COMMENCER

UTILISATION SECURISEE ET APPROPRIEE

Assurez-vous de nettoyer completement la surface du récepteur d’attelage avant d’installer
le support.

Utilisez toujours la sangle de sécurité pour attacher les vélos au support.

Vérifiez si la distance entre le tuyau d’échappement et les pneus du vélo est sans

danger pour vos vélos ou les sangles du support. La chaleur de I'échappement pourrait
endommager le vélo ou le support.

Si votre véhicule est équipé d’un systeme d’ouverture automatique du hayon, désactivez
cette fonction lorsque vous utilisez le support a vélos et ouvrez le hayon manuellement.
Lors du chargement des vélos, retirez toutes les pieces détachées et tous les accessoires
des vélos (barres d’outils, porte-bébés, pompes, etc.).

Positionnez toujours le vélo le plus grand / le plus lourd en premier et le plus pres du
véhicule, puis positionnez-le plus petit vélo par la suite.

Lutilisateur est responsable de vérifier périodiquement que tout le matériel, les sangles, les
boutons et les moyeux sont solidement serrés pour des raisons de sécurité.

Vous devrez peut-étre prendre des précautions supplémentaires pour protéger les vélos et
le hayon des rayures possible.

Les verrous utilisés sur ce support sont dissuasifs contre le vol.

Assurez-vous que le support pour vélos électriques est suffisamment solide pour transporter
le (s) vélo (s) et qu’il est solidement fixé au véhicule.

26 | BCR690E man. v.210310



MISES EN GARDE

VEUILLEZ LIRE AVANT DE COMMENCER

SIVONVYL

A SECURITE ROUTIERE

-—
.

Vérifiez avant le départ que le panneau lumineux du transporteur fonctionne correctement.

2. Le support a vélos augmente la longueur du véhicule et les vélos peuvent augmenter sa
largeur et sa hauteur. Soyez conscient de cela lorsque vous passez dans des espaces étroits
ou bas et lorsque vous reculez. Les charges dépassant les dimensions indiquées doivent
néanmoins respecter les reglements et étre correctement attachées.

3. La charge du support et des vélos affectera la conduite. Ne dépassez pas la limite de vitesse
et ne conduisez pas plus vite que 120 km / h (74,5 mph).

4. Conduisez lentement sur les dos d’ane. Respectez la limite de vitesse et adaptez votre
vitesse a I'état de la route.

5. La conduite hors route n’est pas recommandée et pourrait endommager votre véhicule,
I'attelage, le récepteur, le support ou vos vélos.

6. Sivous heurtez une bosse ou un trou sur la route, arrétez votre véhicule et vérifiez les vélos
et le support. Si vous remarquez quelque chose d’anormal, retirez les vélos et n’utilisez pas
le support.

7. Assurez-vous qu’il y a une distance de sécurité entre les vélos au sol, en particulier lorsque
entrer dans l'allée d’'une résidence.

8. Les plaques d’immatriculation ne doivent pas étre masquées, clairement lisibles et éclairées
la nuit.

9. Les feux d’arrét, les feux arriere et les clignotants du véhicule ne doivent étre masqués ni
par les porte-vélos. ou les vélos eux-mémes.

10. Retirez le support lorsqu’il n’est pas utilisé. Des amendes pourraient vous étre imposées
pour ne pas avoir retiré le support lorsque vous ne transportez pas de vélos.

11. Le support a vélos électriques et sa charge ne dépassent pas plus que 1.2 metre I'arriere

du véhicule. et ne doit pas dépasser de plus de 150 mm au-dela de la largeur hors tout de

chaque cé6té du véhicule.

BCR690E man. v.210310 | 27




MISES EN GARDE

VEUILLEZ LIRE AVANT DE COMMENCER

FRANCAIS

ENTRETIEN DE VOTRE SUPPORT A VELOS

1. Vérifiez périodiquement le support pour détecter tout signe d’usure, de corrosion et de
fatigue.

2. N'utilisez pas le support avec des pieces défectueuses, contactez le revendeur pour les
remplacer avant de I'utiliser de nouveau.

3. Retirez le support avant d’entrer dans un lave-auto automatique.

4. Pour garder votre support dans les meilleures conditions, il est recommandé de retirer le
support de la voiture lorsqu’il n’est pas utilisé. Veuillez noter que ce produit n’est pas congu
pour résister conditions météorologiques extrémes, en particulier I'air salin des littorales.

5. Lubrifiez les boulons afin d’éviter la corrosion.

CHARGE - )
MAXIMUM - g - 5O
2 pouces (5 cm) Manuel de voiture =

MAXIMUM
65,7 KG/ 144,8 b
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CONTENU DE PEMBALLAGE

MONTAGE

= |

SIVONVYH
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ASSEMBLAGE

INSTRUCTIONS ETAPE PAR ETAPE

SIVONVYL

ETAPE 1: INSTALLER LE BERCEAU DE ROUE ARRIERE

BCR690E man. v.210310 | 31



ASSEMBLAGE

INSTRUCTIONS ETAPE PAR ETAPE

FRANCAIS

ETAPE 2: INSTALLER LE BERCEAU DE ROUE AVANT
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ASSEMBLAGE

INSTRUCTIONS ETAPE PAR ETAPE

SIVONVYL

ETAPE 3: FIXER LES BARRES TRANSVERSALES AU CADRE PRINCIPAL

i >18cm /7 po

=23cm/ 9 po
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ASSEMBLAGE

INSTRUCTIONS ETAPE PAR ETAPE

FRANCAIS

ETAPE 4: FIXER LE SUPPORT A VELOS AU RECEPTEUR D’ATTELAGE

e
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ASSEMBLAGE

INSTRUCTIONS ETAPE PAR ETAPE

SIVONVYL

ETAPE 5: REGLAGE DES ATTACHES DE SECURITE
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ASSEMBLAGE

INSTRUCTIONS ETAPE PAR ETAPE

FRANCAIS

ETAPE 6: PROCEDURE DE PLIAGE SECURISE

LE SUPPORT PEUT SE
PLIER LORSQUE NON
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ASSEMBLAGE

DIAGRAMME DE PRODUIT
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REMARQUE: Si vous avez besoin de pieces de rechange, veuillez utiliser ce diagramme et
cette liste pour vous assurer que la bonne piece est commandée pour vous.
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No

ASSEMBLAGE

LISTE COMPLETE DES PIECES

Description

Crochet d’attache

Berceau de roues avant

Bouchon de tubes

Vis a téte ronde hexagonale M5 * 25
Tube crochet d’attache

Rondelles M5 *10 *

Contre-écrou M5

Tube de profile

Rondelle M8 * 20 * 1.5

Vis a téte hexagonale cruciforme M8 * 25
Couvercle en plastique pour tube d’attache
Vis a téte ronde hexagonale M6 * 40
Rondelle M6 *12 * 1

Capuchon de tube rond crochets
Goupilles rondes flexibles pour crochet
Contre-écrou M6

Vis hexagonale M12 * 85 demi-filetage
Goupille a fixation rapide

Rondelle 12 *24* 25

Vis hexagonales M12 * 80 demi-filetage
Plaque de base de I'attelage

Goupille d’attelage M16 * 95

Rondelle flexible M16

Rondelle M16 * 30 * 2

Récepteur d’attelage de 2 pouces

Goupille B 4 * 85

Capuchon de récepteur d’attelage de 2 pouces

Contre-écrou M12

Plaque de plastique gauche pour plaque d’attelage

Plaque de plastique droite pour plaque d’attelage

Ressort

Goupille tube intérieur 12 *17 * 50
Mat

Poignée inclinable

Tube plaque de raccordement avec écrou
Tube plaque de raccordement

Vis a téte hexagonale M8 * 30

Vis a téte hexagonale M6 * 12
Support de roue arriere

Capuchon tubes

Tube basculant

Capuchon d’extrémité crochets
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GARANTIE

GARANTIE LIMITEE DE 1 AN

.
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CE QUI EST COUVERT

Detail K2 INC. Garanti a I'acheteur original d’'un article de Detail K2 que le produit sera

garanti pour une période d’un (1) an a compter de la date d’achat d’origine.

Si dans un délai d’un (1) an a compter de la date d’achat d’origine, ce produit échoue en raison
d’un défaut de matériau ou de fabrication, Detail K2 réparera, remplacera ou fournira toute
piece défectueuse a notre discrétion. A expiration d’un (1) an, Detail K2 n’aura aucune autre
responsabilité liée au produit.

Detail K2 n’autorise aucune partie, y compris ses distributeurs ou revendeurs agréés, a offrir
toute autre garantie au nom de Detail K2 Inc.

CETTE GARANTIE NE COUVRE NI NE S’APPLIQUE PAS A:

a) Dommages au produit dus a une mauvaise utilisation, une mauvaise manipulation et un abus

b) Mauvaise installation, entretien et d’entreposage

¢) Pieces consommables telles qu’écrous et boulons, goupilles et ressorts

d) Usure normale

e) Dommages indirects et dommages accessoires tels que dommages aux personnes ou aux
biens

Ce produit Detail K2 est destiné a un usage personnel uniquement. Il n’est pas destiné a un
usage commercial et 'utilisation commerciale annulera toutes les réclamations de garantie.

PROCEDURE POUR OBTENIR UNE AUTORISATION DE RETOUR

Dans la période de garantie d’un (1) an, 'acheteur du produit doit aviser le distributeur ou le
revendeur du défaut réclamé et fournir une preuve d’achat d’origine. A ce moment la validité de
la réclamation sera déterminée et un numéro d’autorisation de retour de marchandises (RGA)
pourra étre émis s'il est approuvé. Aucun produit retourné ne sera accepté sous garantie sauf si
accompagné d’'un RGA # émis par Detail K2 Inc.

RESOLUTION POUR UN PRODUIT DEFECTUEUX

Detail K2 Inc. réparera ou remplacera a sa discrétion le produit défectueux couvert par cette
garantie. Le produit réparé sera expédié a I'acheteur une fois terminé. Tous les frais de transport
sont a la charge de 'acheteur. Tout dommage en transit sera la responsabilité du transporteur
ou aux risques de l'acheteur.

ENREGISTREMENT DE VOTRE PRODUIT

Veuillez prendre une minute et visiter notre site Web pour enregistrer votre produit sur
www.detailk2.com
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COSTCO

Distributed by:

Costco Wholesale Corporation
P.O. Box 34535
Seattle, WA 98124-1535
USA
1-800-774-2678
www.costco.com

Costco Wholesale UK Ltd /
Costco Online UK Ltd
Hartspring Lane
Watford, Herts
WD25 8JS
United Kingdom
01923 213113
www.costco.co.uk

Costco Wholesale Japan Ltd.
3-1-4 lkegami-Shincho
Kawasaki-ku, Kawasaki-shi,
Kanagawa 210-0832 Japan
0570-032600
Wwww.costco.co.jp

40 | BCR690E man. v.210310

Costco Wholesale Canada Ltd.*
415 W. Hunt Club Road
Ottawa, Ontario
K2E 1C5, Canada
1-800-463-3783
www.costco.ca
* faisant affaire au Québec sous
le nom les Entrep6ts Costco

Costco Wholesale Spain S.L.U.
Poligono Empresarial Los Gavilanes
C/ Agustin de Betancourt, 17
28906 Getafe (Madrid) Espafia
NIF: B86509460
900 111155
www.costco.es

Costco Wholesale Korea, Ltd.
40, lljik-ro
Gwangmyeong-si
Gyeonggi-do, 14347, Korea
1899-9900
WWW.COstco.co.kr

Importado por:
Importadora Primex S.A. de CV.
Blvd. Magnocentro No. 4
San Fernando La Herradura
Huixquilucan, Estado de México
C.P. 52765
RFC: IPR-930907-S70
(55)-5246-5500
Www.costco.com.mx

Costco Wholesale Iceland ehf.
Kaupttin 3-7, 210 Gardabaer
Iceland
www.costco.is

Costco Wholesale New Zealand Limited
2 Gunton Drive
Westgate
Auckland 0814
New Zealand

MADE IN CHINA / FABRIQUE EN CHINE / HECHO EN CHINA

LISTES D’ADRESSES MONDIALES

Costco Wholesale Australia Pty Ltd
17-21 Parramatta Road
Lidcombe NSW 2141
Australia
www.costco.com.au

Costco France
1avenue de Bréhat
91140 Villebon-sur-Yvette
France
0180450110
www.costco.fr

Shanghai Minhang Costco Trading Co., Ltd

No. 235, ZhuJian Road
Minhang District, Shanghai
China 201106
+86-21-6257-7065
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BCR690E

SOPORTE DE BICICLETAS ELECTRICAS MONTADO EN
ENGANCHE DE REMOLQUE

CAPACIDAD PARA 2 BICICLETAS * MONTADO EN ENGANCHE DE REMOLQUE « DISENO DE PLATAFORMA

ITM./ ART. 1539089

MANUAL DEL USUARIO

IMPORTANT, RETAIN FOR FUTURE REFERENCE: READ CAREFULLY
IMPORTANT, A CONSERVER POUR DE FUTURS BESOINS DE REFERENCE : A LIRE SOIGNEUSEMENT
IMPORTANTE: CONSERVE PARA FUTURA REFERENCIA. LEA CUIDADOSAMENTE

DK2 EN EL OESTE DE EE. UU. SEDE CORPORATIVA DE DK2 DK2 EN EL ESTE DE EE. UU.

4301 S VALLEY VIEW BLVD. 5330 MAINWAY

BURLINGTON, ONTARIO
L7L6A4 CANADA

3750 SOUTH AVENUE,
NORTH UNIT TOLEDO, OHIO

43615 USA

SUITE 10-11 LAS VEGAS, NEVADA
89103 USA

1(888) 277-6960 (INGLES / FRANCES) | DE LUNES A VIERNES, DE 8 A. M. A 4 P. M. EST | WWW.DETAILK2.COM

MADE IN CHINA / FABRIQUE EN CHINE / HECHO EN CHINA
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ESPECIFICACIONES
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NUMERO DE ARTICULO BCR690E

ESTRUCTURA Acero con revestimiento en polvo

COMPATIBILIDAD La mayoria de bicicletas eléctricas

COMPATIBILIDAD CON

TAMARO DE LLANTA 40.6 cm-73.6 cm /15.9in-28.9 in

ANCHO MAX. DE LLANTA 121cm /4.7 in

157 cm (largo) x 108 cm (ancho) x 42 cm (altura) >> 85 cm (profundidad desde
el enganche de remolque del vehiculo)
61.8 in (largo) x 42.5 in (ancho) x 16.5 in (altura) >> 33.4 in (profundidad desde
el enganche de remolque del vehiculo)

DIMENSIONES PLEGADO

157 cm (largo) x 108 cm (ancho) x 110 cm (altura) >> 85 cm (profundidad desde
el enganche de remolque del vehiculo)
61.8 in (largo) x 42.5 in (ancho) x 43.3 in (altura) >> 33.4 in (profundidad desde
el enganche de remolque del vehiculo)

DIMENSIONES SIN PLEGAR

PESO NETO 20kg/441b

CAPACIDAD DE PESO DE

BICICLETAS 32.8kg/7231b

CAPACIDAD DE PESO TOTAL 65.7 kg / 144.8 Ib

RECEPTOR Encaja en un receptor de enganche de remolque de 5cm/ 2 in
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ADVERTENCIAS

LEER ANTES DE EMPEZAR

~

TONVdS3

A COMENTARIOS GENERALES

1. Leay siga las instrucciones cuidadosamente antes de usar el producto; consérvelas en un
lugar seguro para usarlas en el futuro. Revise la lista de piezas luego de abrir el paquete.
Asegurese de que todas las piezas estén completamente ensambladas de acuerdo con las
instrucciones antes de colocarlo en su vehiculo.

2. El usuario es responsable del armado e instalacion de este producto, y el fabricante se
deslinda de cualquier responsabilidad debido al ajuste o uso inadecuado del producto.

3. Incumplir con la instalacion adecuada de este portabicicletas o de las bicicletas puede
producir dafios al vehiculo o a las bicicletas, y puede ocasionar lesiones personales.

4. No use el producto para propdsitos que no sean aquellos para los que esta disefiado. No
modifique ningun componente del producto. Quite el soporte si no esta en uso.

5. No use el soporte para llevar mas bicicletas de las recomendadas. El peso de cada bicicleta
no puede exceder 32.8 kg /72.3 Ib.

6. El soporte de bicicletas esta diseflado para ajustarse directamente en vehiculos con un
receptor de enganche para remolque de 5cm/ 2 in.

7. Este portabicicletas no esta previsto para transportar bicicletas tdndem o bicicletas
reclinadas.

8. No transporte bicicletas en las que se hayan instalado asientos para bebé, canastas,
cubiertas para llantas o fundas que cubran totalmente la bicicleta.

9. Esilegal colocar en el soporte para bicicletas cualquier otra cosa que no sea la matricula
emitida por la autoridad vial. Por ejemplo, esta prohibido fotocopiar la matricula y colocarla
en la bicicleta, o utilizar una matricula escrita o hecha a mano.
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ADVERTENCIAS

LEER ANTES DE EMPEZAR

SEGURIDAD Y USO ADECUADO

10.

Asegurese de limpiar completamente la superficie del receptor del enganche para remolque
antes de instalar el portabicicletas.

Use siempre la correa de seguridad para sujetar las bicicletas al soporte.

Revise si la distancia del tubo de escape a las llantas de la bicicleta es una distancia

segura para esta o para las correas del soporte. El calor del tubo de escape puede dafiar la
bicicleta o el portabicicletas.

Si su vehiculo esta equipado con un sistema automatico para abrir la compuerta trasera,
desactive esta opcion al usar el portabicicletas y abra la compuerta trasera de forma
manual.

Al cargar bicicletas, quite todas las piezas y accesorios sueltos de estas (como herramientas,
portabebés, bombas de aire, etc.).

Coloque siempre la bicicleta mas grande o pesada primero y en la posicion mas cercana al
vehiculo y, después de esta, coloque la bicicleta mas chica.

El usuario es responsable de verificar periodicamente que todos los herrajes, las correas,
los bujes y las perillas estén bien ajustados por seguridad.

Tal vez tenga que tomar precauciones adicionales para proteger las bicicletas y la
compuerta trasera para evitar raspaduras.

Los candados usados en este soporte son para disuadir del robo.

Asegurese de que el soporte de bicicletas eléctricas esté lo suficientemente firme para
sostener las bicicletas y de que esté sujetado al vehiculo de manera segura.
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ADVERTENCIAS

LEER ANTES DE EMPEZAR
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TONVdS3

A SEGURIDAD EN LA CARRETERA

Antes de salir, revise que la placa de la luz del soporte funcione correctamente.

El portabicicletas aumenta la longitud del vehiculo, y las bicicletas pueden aumentar su
ancho y altura. Tenga presente esto al pasar por espacios angostos o de baja altura'y
cuando vaya en reversa. Cualquier carga que exceda las dimensiones indicadas debe
respetar toda norma existente y debe estar amarrada correctamente.

La carga del soporte y las bicicletas afectaran la forma de conducir. No exceda el limite de
velocidad ni maneje a mas de 120 km/h (74.5 mph).

Conduzca lentamente al pasar por los reductores de velocidad. Respete el limite de
velocidad y adapte su velocidad a las condiciones del camino.

No se recomienda conducir fuera de pista ya que puede ocasionar dafios a su vehiculo, al
receptor del enganche para remolque, al portabicicletas o a sus bicicletas.

Si se topa con un reductor de velocidad o bache en el camino, detenga el vehiculo e
inspeccione las bicicletas y el soporte. Si nota algo raro, quite las bicicletas y no use mas el
soporte.

Asegurese de que exista una distancia segura entre las bicicletas y el suelo, especialmente
al entrar en la cochera.

Las matriculas no deben estar tapadas, se deben poder leer claramente y deben estar
iluminadas a la noche.

Los soportes de bicicletas y las bicicletas mismas no deben tapar las luces de freno, las
luces traseras ni los indicadores de giro del vehiculo.

Quite el soporte cuando no se esté utilizando. Pueden cobrarle multas por no quitar el
soporte colocado en la parte trasera cuando no esté transportando bicicletas.

El soporte de bicicletas eléctricas y su carga no sobresale mas de 1.2 metros detras de la
parte trasera del vehiculo y no deberia sobresalir mas de 150 mm del ancho maximo de
cada lado del vehiculo.
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ADVERTENCIAS

LEER ANTES DE EMPEZAR
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ESPANOL

MANTENIMIENTO DEL PORTABICICLETAS

1. Inspeccione periddicamente el producto para ver si hay sefiales de desgaste, corrosion o
fatiga.

2. No use el soporte si presenta piezas defectuosas, pongase en contacto con el distribuidor

para reemplazarlas antes de usarlo de nuevo.

Quite el producto antes de entrar a un lavadero de vehiculos automatico.

4. Para mantener el producto en las mejores condiciones posibles, se recomienda quitar el
producto del vehiculo cuando no esté en uso. Tenga presente que este producto no esta
diseflado para resistir condiciones climatoldgicas extremas, especialmente el aire de la
costa del mar.

5. Lubrique los pernos para evitar la corrosion.

w

R N ie

Tamafiode 5cm/2in Manual del vehiculo

MAX. 65.7 KG / 144.8 LB
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CONTENIDO DEL PAQUETE

MONTAJE

TONVdSH
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MONTAJE

INSTRUCCIONES PASO POR PASO

~

TONVdS3

PASO 1: INSTALAR LA HORQUILLA PARA LA RUEDA TRASERA
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INSTRUCCIONES PASO POR PASO

MONTAJE

TONVdSH
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MONTAJE

INSTRUCCIONES PASO POR PASO
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TONVdS3

PASO 3: SUJEAR LOS TRAVESANOS AL ARMAZON PRINCIPAL

i >18cm /7 in

| ~23cm/91in
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MONTAJE

INSTRUCCIONES PASO POR PASO
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ESPANOL

PASO 4: FIJAR EL PORTABICICLETAS AL RECEPTOR DEL ENGANCHE PARA
REMOLQUE
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MONTAJE

INSTRUCCIONES PASO POR PASO
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TONVdS3

PASO 5: AJUSTAR LAS HORQUILLAS DE SEGURIDAD

BCR690E man. v.210310 | 55



MONTAJE

INSTRUCCIONES PASO POR PASO
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PASO 6: PROCEDIMIENTO PARA UN PLEGADO SEGURO

El portabicicletas se
puede plegar cuando
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MONTAJE

DIAGRAMA DEL PRODUCTO
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OBSERVACION: Si necesita repuestos de alguna pieza, utilice este diagrama y esta lista para
garantizar que se pida la pieza correcta que usted necesite.
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MONTAJE

LISTA COMPLETA DE PIEZAS

N.° Descripcién

1 gancho para bicicleta

2 rueda delantera

3 tapon del tubo

4 tornillo de cabeza redonda con hexdgono interior M5*25 media rosca
5 perfil del tubo del gancho

6 arandela M5*10*1

7 contratuerca M5

8 perfil del tubo para la bicicleta

9 arandela M8*20*1.5

10 tornillo Phillips de cabeza hexagonal M8*25

1 cobertura pldstica para el tubo del gancho

12 tornillo de cabeza redonda con hexagono interior M6*40
13 arandela M6*12*1

14 tapon del tubo circular del gancho

15 perno circular flexible para el gancho

16 contratuerca M6

17 tornillo hexagonal M12*85 media rosca

18 perno de fijacion rapida

19 arandela 12*24*2.5

20 tornillo hexagonal M12*80 media rosca
21 placa base para enganche de remolque
22 perno para enganche de remolque M16*95

23 arandela flexible M16
24 arandela M16*30*2
25 receptor de enganche de remolque de 2 in

26 pasador en forma de B 4*85

27 tapdn de receptor de enganche de remolque de 2 in

28 contratuerca M12

29 chapa plastica izquierda de la placa para enganche de remolque
30 chapa plastica derecha de la placa para enganche de remolque
31 resorte

32 perno de interior tubular 12*17*50

33 traba metalica

34 manija basculante

35 placa de empalme con tuerca

36 placa de empalme

37 tornillo de cabeza hexagonal M8*30
38 tornillo de cabeza hexagonal M6*12
39 soporte de rueda trasera

40 tapon del perfil del tubo

41 tubo basculante

42 tapon del extremo del tubo circular del gancho

Cant.
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GARANTIA

GARANTIA LIMITADA DE 1 ANO

QUE CUENTA CON COBERTURA

Detail K2 INC. garantiza al comprador original de un articulo Detail K2 que el articulo esta
garantizado por un (1) afio a partir de la fecha de la compra original.

Si dentro de un (1) afio a partir de la fecha original de la compra este producto falla debido a
defectos del material o de la mano de obra, Detail K2 reparard, reemplazara o proporcionara las
piezas defectuosas segun su propio criterio. Una vez vencido el plazo de un (1) afio, Detail K2
no tendra ninguna responsabilidad adicional relacionada con el producto.

Detail K2 no autoriza a ninguna parte, incluidos sus distribuidores o concesionarios autorizados,
a ofrecer ningun otro tipo de garantia a nombre de Detail K2 Inc.

ESTA GARANTIA NO CUBRE NI SE APLICA A LO SIGUIENTE:

a) Dafio al producto debido al uso o manejo inadecuados, o al uso indebido del producto
b) Instalacidon, mantenimiento y almacenaje inadecuados

¢) Piezas que se desgastan tal como tuercas y pernos, clavijas y resortes

d) Desgaste y uso normal

e) Daflos consecuentes e incidentales, tales como dafios a personas o a la propiedad

Este producto Detail K2 esta previsto meramente para uso personal. No esta previsto para uso
comercial y el uso posterior con tal propdsito anulara cualquier reclamo de garantia.

PROCEDIMIENTO PARA OBTENER UNA AUTORIZACION DE DEVOLUCION

En el plazo del periodo de garantia de un (1) afio, el comprador del producto debe notificar a un
distribuidor o concesionario autorizado de dicho defecto y proporcionar el comprobante de la
compra original. En este momento, se determinara la validez del reclamo y, de ser aprobado,
se emitird un Returns Goods Authorization Number (RGA) [niumero de autorizacion de bienes
devueltos]. No se aceptara ningun producto devuelto en virtud de la garantia a menos que esté
acompaflado por un numero de RGA emitido por Detail K2 Inc.

RESOLUCION RELATIVA A UN PRODUCTO DEFECTUOSO

Detail K2 Inc. reparara o reemplazard, segun su propio criterio, el producto defectuoso cubierto
por esta garantia. El producto reparado serd enviado al comprador al terminar su reparacion.
Todos los cargos de transporte correrdn por cuenta del comprador. Cualquier dafio durante el
traslado sera la responsabilidad del transportista o a riesgo del comprador.

REGISTRE SU PRODUCTO

Tomese un momento y visite nuestra pagina web para registrar su producto en
www.detailk2.com
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Distributed by:

Costco Wholesale Corporation
P.O. Box 34535
Seattle, WA 98124-1535
USA
1-800-774-2678
www.costco.com

Costco Wholesale UK Ltd /
Costco Online UK Ltd
Hartspring Lane
Watford, Herts
WD25 8JS
United Kingdom
01923 213113
www.costco.co.uk

Costco Wholesale Japan Ltd.
3-1-4 lkegami-Shincho
Kawasaki-ku, Kawasaki-shi,
Kanagawa 210-0832 Japan
0570-032600
Wwww.costco.co.jp
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Costco Wholesale Canada Ltd.*
415 W. Hunt Club Road
Ottawa, Ontario
K2E 1C5, Canada
1-800-463-3783
www.costco.ca
* faisant affaire au Québec sous
le nom les Entrep6ts Costco

Costco Wholesale Spain S.L.U.
Poligono Empresarial Los Gavilanes
C/ Agustin de Betancourt, 17
28906 Getafe (Madrid) Espafia
NIF: B86509460
900 111155
www.costco.es

Costco Wholesale Korea, Ltd.
40, lljik-ro
Gwangmyeong-si
Gyeonggi-do, 14347, Korea
1899-9900
WWW.COstco.co.kr

LISTADO DE DIRECCIONES
INTERNACIONALES DE COSTCO

Importado por:
Importadora Primex S.A. de CV.
Blvd. Magnocentro No. 4
San Fernando La Herradura
Huixquilucan, Estado de México
C.P. 52765
RFC: IPR-930907-S70
(55)-5246-5500
Www.costco.com.mx

Costco Wholesale Iceland ehf.
Kaupttin 3-7, 210 Gardabaer
Iceland
www.costco.is

Costco Wholesale New Zealand Limited
2 Gunton Drive
Westgate
Auckland 0814
New Zealand

MADE IN CHINA / FABRIQUE EN CHINE / HECHO EN CHINA

Costco Wholesale Australia Pty Ltd
17-21 Parramatta Road
Lidcombe NSW 2141
Australia
www.costco.com.au

Costco France
1avenue de Bréhat
91140 Villebon-sur-Yvette
France
0180450110
www.costco.fr

Shanghai Minhang Costco Trading Co., Ltd

No. 235, ZhuJian Road
Minhang District, Shanghai
China 201106
+86-21-6257-7065



